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CHAMPIONSHIPS AND CONSECUTIVE WINS

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

14 MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1982, 1983, 1991-1993, 1996-1999,
2001-2004, 2009

14 PanGuITCH, 1988, 1999-2003, 2005-2006, 2014-2016, 2018

2019, 2024

12 BEAVER, 1994-1997, 2001-2005, 2010, 2012, 2019

7 ENTERPRISE, 1990, 1992, 1995, 1996, 1999, 2011, 2014

7 SOUTH SEVIER, 1981, 1982, 2000, 2007, 2008, 2020, 2025

7 SPRINGVILLE, 1990, 2010, 2011, 2013, 2014, 2021, 2022

7 VALLEY, 1985, 1989, 1991, 1993-1994, 1997, 1998

6 NORTH SEVIER, 1981-1983, 1998, 2006, 2017

6 WasarcH, 1977, 1983, 1996, 2002, 2008, 2009

5 BounTiruL, 2001, 2016, 2023, 2024, 2025

5 HURRICANE, 1988, 1989, 1993, 1994, 2000

5 LoNE PEAK, 1999, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025

5 MORGAN, 1990, 2003, 2004, 2021, 2023

5 OGDEN, 1979, 1985, 1988, 1994, 1996

5 RicHFIELD, 1985, 2009, 2010, 2013, 2024

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE
5 BEAVER, 2001-2005

5 PANGUITCH, 1999-2003

4 BEAVER, 1994-1998

4 LoNE PEak, 2022-2025

4 MOUNTAIN, VIEW 1996-1999
3 BounTtiruL, 2023-2025

3 GUNNISON, 1977-1979

3 KANAB, 2022-2024

3 LEeH1, 1978-1980

3 MounTAIN VIEW, 2001-2004
3 MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1991-1993
3 NORTH SEVIER, 1981-1983

3 PaNGUITCH, 2014-2016

3 RIDGELINE, 2023-2025

51

CONSECUTIVE WINS

106 MouUNTAIN VIEW, 1997-2001

64 PANGUITCH, 2013-2016

55 MOUNTAIN VIEW, 2-24-1995 10 12-20-1997
48 SYRACUSE, 2009-2011

40 EMERY, 1-4-2018 1O 2-23-2019

39 LonNE PEAK, 12-8-1998 1o 2-2-2000
35 BEAVER, 1995-1996

35 BINGHAM, 1-11-1990 To 3-8-1991

35 BINGHAM, 2-22-1994 1O 12-19-1995
35 JURRICANE, 1-17-1989 10 2-16-1990
35 SPRINGVILLE, 1988-1990

32 RICHFIELD, 11-25-2008 1O 12-18-2009
32 SKy VIEw, 1-24-2008 10 2-25-2009
30 MoRrRGAN, 2002-2003
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INDIVIDUAL - POINTS SCORED

POINTS — QUARTER

26 LEsLIE LuNna, WENDOVER, 1-19-2021, vs. APA-WEST VALLEY
23 KARLEE PALOUKOS, COTTONWOOD, 11-20-2007, vs. PARK CITY
23 KALI TAYLOR, WAYNE, 1-12-2001, vs. RicH

22 BEcKY TRIMBLE, WooDSs CRross, 1-11-1986, vs. PRovoO

21 NANCY SELJAAS, BOUNTIFUL, 1-4-2002, vs. EAST

20 SHEILA ADAMS, LAYTON, 1-9-2008, vs. SYRACUSE

20 Hemr BRucg, DuGway, 2-14-1997, vs. WENDOVER

19 TEYA SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2-2-2021, vs. So.SummIT
18 LAVENDER BRIGGS, PrROVO, 1-25-2019, vs. TIMPANOGOS

18 SAmMI GRIFFITHS, VALLEY, 1-11-2007, vs. ESCALANTE

18 MALLORY C. HoLM, MILFORD, 12-11-2004, vs. WEST DESERT
18 Nicky WANGSGARD, OGDEN, 2-15-1990, vs. BEN LoMOND

POINTS — HALF

41 LesLiE Luna, WENDOVER, 1-19-2021, vs. APA - WEST VALLEY
32 LAVENDER BRIGGS, PrROVO, 1-25-2019, vs. TIMPANOGOS

31 TEYA SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2-2-2021, vs. So.SuMmIT
28 Hem1 BRUCE, DUGWAY, 2-14-1997, vs. WENDOVER

28 KRISTEN CROCKETT, VIEWMONT, 2-15-2000, vS. NORTHRIDGE
28 MELISSA FRANDSEN, GUNNISON, 2-3-2000, vs. JuAB

28 NANCY SELJAAS, BOUNTIFUL, 2-25-2002, vs. BONNEVILLE

28 BECcKY TRIMBLE, WooDSs CRross, 1-11-1986, vs. PROvO

27 ARIELLE BECK, GRAND, 1-21-1997, vs. EAST CARBON

27 JiLL GOBLE, S.L. LUTHERAN, 1-26-1989, vs. RowLAND HALL
27 MARCI STILSON, EMERY, 1-7-1992, vs. UNION

27 KALI TAYLOR, WAYNE, 1-12-2001, vs. RicH

POINTS — GAME

56 TEYA SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1-22022, vs PROVIDENCEHALL
55 HoLLY BROCKBANK, AMERICAN HERITAGE, 1-19:2023, vs Wasarcu Acapiy
55 LESLIE LuNA, WENDOVER, 1-19-2021, vs. APA - WEST VALLEY
53 LAVENDER BRIGGS, PrROVO, 1-25-2019, vs. TIMPANOGOS

52 TEY SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2-2-2021, vs. SO. SUMMIT
51 JASMINE PORTER, LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 1-12-2010 AT MAESER
48 TEYA SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1-26-2022, vs. ALA

47 BRENDA CASPER, WASATCH, 1-21-1988, vs. UNION

47 KRISTEN CROCKETT, VIEWMONT, 2-15-2000, vS. NORTHRIDGE
47 KEMERY MARTIN, CORNER CANYON, 1-31-2019, vs. BRIGHTON
47 TEYA SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 12-29-2021, vs. EAST

52

POINTS — SEASON

870 TEYA SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2021-2022
766 OLivia HAMLIN, SNOow CANYON, 2024-2025
733 LAUREN GUSTIN, SALEM HiLLs, 2017-18

716 OLivia HAMLIN, SNow CANYON, 2023-2024
683 LAVENDER BRIGGS, PrROVO, 2018-2019

683 EMILEE SKINNER, RIDGELINE, 2024-2025

664 BECKY TRIMBLE, WooDs CRross, 1985-1986
661 JuLIE KROMMENHOEK, AMERICAN FORK, 1993-1994
658 N1cK1 WANGSGARD, OGDEN, 1989-2990

657 KaLl TAYLOR, WAYNE, 2000-2001

POINTS — CAREER

2,536 TEYa SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2019-2022
2,519 Orivia HAMLIN, SNow CANYON, 2022-2025
2,384 JuLlIE KROMMENHOEK, AMERICAN FORK, 1990-1994
2,313 EMILEE SKINNER, RIDGELINE, 2022-2025
2,151 AAaLiyAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2025
1,908 LAVENDER BRIGGS, PrOVO, 2016-2019

1,889 BECKY TRIMBLE, WooDs CRross, 1982-1986
1,808 KALI TAYLOR, WAYNE, 1997-2001

1,799 MAKENZI MORRISON, ALTA, 2009-2012

1,700 KAILEY WoOLSTON, LONE PEAK, 2020-2023

PER-GAME SCORING AVERAGE — SEASON

33.5 TEya SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2021-2022
32.2 LAVENDER BRIGGS, ProvoO, 2018-2019

29.2 TEYA SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2020-2021
28.9 JuLIE KROMMENHOEK, AMERICAN FORK, 1993-1994
28.8 KALI TAYLOR, WAYNE, 2000-2001

28.7 Lex1 EATON, SPRINGVILLE, 2010-2011

28.4 OLivia HAMLIN, SNow CANYON, 2024-2025
28.4 STEPHANIE HENRY, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1988-1989
28.4 REGGIE WRIGHT, HILLCREST, 1982-1983

27.7 BECKY TRIMBLE, WooDSs CRross, 1985-1986
27.5 SuzeTTE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1987-1988

POINTS — STATE TOURNAMENT

135 SuzeTTE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1988, 1A
129 Becky TRIMBLE, WooDs Cross, 1986, 4A
120 Lext EATON, SPRINGVILLE, 2010, 4A

109 TEYA SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2022, 3A
109 Nicky WANGSGARD, OGDEN, 1989, 3A

105 Lext EATON, SPRINGVILLE, 2011, 4A

104 Nicky WANGSGARD, OGDEN, 1990, 3A

103 CHERYL BLAZZARD, MORGAN, 2004, 3A
100 KALEY WooLsTON, LONE PEAK, 2023, 6A
99 JuLIE KROMMENHOEK, AMERICAN FORK, 1993, 4A
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INDIVIDUAL - TOTAL FIELD GOALS

FIELD GOALS — MADE, GAME

21 BRANDI WEBSTER, GREEN RIVER, 1-18-2008, vs. WHITEHORSE
19 KRISTEN CROCKETT, VIEWMONT, 2-15-2000, vS. NORTHRIDGE
19 SuzeTrTE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 2-17-1988, vs. RicH

18 CorRALIE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1-7-2000, vs. MONUMENT VALLEY (18-26)
18 CorRALIE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1-22-2000, vs. MONUMENT VALLEY (18-37)
18 BECKY TRIMBLE, WooDSs CRoss, 1-11-1986, vs. PRovO

17 MEGAN HATT, GREEN RIVER, 12-18-2010, vs. MONUMENT VALLEY

17 CorRALIE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1-8-1999, vs. MONUMENT VALLEY (17-27)
17 MARcI STILSON, EMERY, 1-7-1992, vs. UNION (17-26)

16 PEBBLES HARE, LAYTON, 1980-81, vs. WEBER 16-28

16 BECKY TRIMBLE, WoODs CRross, 12-11-1984, vs. Roy (16-34)

FIELD GOALS — ATTEMPTS, GAME

37 CorRALIE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1222000 vs. MONUMENT VALLEY (18-37)
34 BECKY TRIMBLE, WoODS CRross, 12-11-1984, vs. Roy (16-34)
32 BEcKY TRIMBLE, WoODS CRross, 2-6-1986, vs. HIGHLAND (11-32)
31 Stacy KiNG, GREEN RIVER, 1-5-1977, vs. WAYNE

31 BrRANDI WEBSTER, GREEN RIVER, 1-18-2008, vs. WHITEHORSE
30 KeMERY MARTIN, CORNER CANYON, 2-6-2018, vs. TiMpviEW (9-30)
29 HEe1 BRUCE, DuGway, 1-13-1998, vs. TINTIC

29 Kristi CLARK, BONNEVILLE, 1-27-1987, vs. BEN LOMOND
29 KAILIE QUINN, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1-7-2014 vs. KEARNS

28 JuLIE KROMMENHOEK, AMERICAN FORK, 1-20-1994, vs. OREM
28 PEBBLES HARE, LAYTON, 1980-1981, vs. WEBER (16-28)

FIELD GOALS — MADE, SEASON

FIELD GOALS — ATTEMPTS, SEASON

53

FIELD GOALS — PERCENTAGE., SEASON (100 ATT.)

66.1 EMMA CALVERT, FREMONT, 2019-2020 (166-251)
64.8 DANI PETERSON, SKYLINE, 2006-2007 (140-216)
64.4 MARCI STILSON, EMERY, 1991-1992 (208-323)

63.2 KELSEY SPARKMAN, WEBER, 2007-2008

62.1 HAlLEY MACKAY, BOUNTIFUL, 1997-1998 (146-235)
61.6 KiMm GAMBLIN, RIVERTON, 2005-2006 (69-112)

61.5 Josie WiLLiaMs, Roy, 2017-2018 (187-304)

61.3 CHELSEY GARFIELD, MORGAN, 2007-2008 (155-253)
60.4 CHARLYCE HARPER, BONNEVILLE, 1991-1992 (116-192)
60.1 CHELSEY GARFIELD, MORGAN, 2005-2006 (98-163)

FIELD GOALS — MADE, CAREER

FIELD GOALS — ATTEMPTS, CAREER

FIELD GOALS — PERCENTAGE., CAREER (300 ATT.)
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INDIVIDUAL - THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, GAME

16 HoLLY BROCKBANK, AMERICAN HERITAGE, 1-19-2023, vs. WASATCHACA.
12 LesLIE LuNA, WENDOVER, 1-192021, vs. APA-WEST VALLEY (12-26)
11 NANCY SELJAAS, BOUNTIFUL, 2-19-2002, vs. Cyprus (11-28)
10 AALIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2-1-2024, vS. WATERFORD (10-14)
10 KINLEY FALSLEV, GREEN CANYON, 2-12-2019, vs. RIDGELINE (10-16)
10 LesLie LuNa, WENDOVER, 2-6-2020, vs. PINNACLE (10-25)
10 KaiLey WooLsToN, LONE PeAk, 1-13-2023, vs. PLGrOVE (10-14)
9 Natary DUNKA, WASATCH AcD., 2-6-2020, vs. UMA-Camp WILLIAMS
9 DANIELLE GROESBECK, COPPER HILLS, 2000-2001, vS. NORTHRIDGE
9 KEMERY MARTIN, CORNER CANYON, 1-31-2019, vs. BRIGHTON
9 KEYLEE MELLING, SKYRIDGE, 1-26-2018, vs. MAPLE MOUNTAIN
9 ERIN THORN, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 2-22-1999, vs. NORTHRIDGE
9 AUBREY VANDERWERKEN, TOOELE, 12-15-2015 vs. LCA

THREE-POINTERS — ATTEMPTS, GAME

28 NaNCY SELJAAS, BOUNTIFUL, 2-19-2002, vs. Cyprus (11-28)
25 LEsLIE LuNA, WENDOVER, 2-6-2020, vs. PINNACLE (10-25)
17 KayLA HAMBLIN, SummiT ACADEMY, 12-15-2021 vs. KEARNS (8-17)
16 ALEx1is WEBSTER, ALA, 12-16-2021, vs. NO. SANPETE (5-16)
16 KaTe BLAZZSRD,MORGAN, 2-25-2016, vs. PINE VIEW (5-16)
15 BECccA BEAUDOIN, ALTA, 12-14-2009, vs. DIXIE (6-15)

15 ABBY BERG, BRIGHTON, 1-8-2021, vs. EAST (6-15)

15 LiLLy CHEATHAM, BRIGHTON, 1-26-2021, vs. HIGHLAND (5-15)
15 MoLLy HiLLYARD, LOGAN, 2-12-2002, vs. Roy

15 ALEx1s WEBSTER, ALA, 1-6-2022, vs. MANTI (5-15)

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, SEASON

107 AALYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2023-2024

95 HALLIE JANES, RICHFIELD, 2023-2024

89 AALIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2023

87 HoLLY BROCKBANK, AMERICAN HERITAGE, 2022-2023

86 AALIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2024-2025

86 KAILEY WOOLSTON, LONE PEAK, 2022-2023

81 BRITTNEY HENRIE, PANGUITCH, 2018-2019

80 RuzGAR CHRISTINA BOYLE, LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 2022-2023
80 MARIBEL ESCALANTE, GREEN RIVER, 2016-17

80 ErRICA MARTINEZ, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2009-2010

80 ALEX1S WEBSTER, AMERICAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY, 2021-2022

54

THREE-POINTERS — ATTEMPTS, SEASON

295 AALiyAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2023-2024
239 AaLiyAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2023
231 AALivAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2024-2025

THREE-POINTERS — PERCENTAGE, SEASON (MIN. 80 ATT.)
37.24 AaLIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2023
37.23 AAaLIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2024-2025
36.27 AaLIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2023-2024

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, CAREER

340 AALIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2025
250 EricA MARTINEZ, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2006-2010
241 MARIBEL ESCALANTE, GREEN RIVER, 2015-2018
237 HALLIE JANES, RICHFIELD, 2021-2024

214 KAILEY WoOLSTON, LONE PEAK, 2020-2023
213 DEMONT Nay, TABIONA, 2011-2014

203 WHITNEY BANZ, WEST, 2017-2020

199 BEcca BEAUDOIN, ALTA, 2006-2010

199 BrITTNEY HENRIE, PANGUITCH, 2018-2019

188 MADDISON WARREN, LEHI, 2018-2021

183 L1z TURNER, WASATCH, 1999-2003

179 EMMA JONES, RICHFIELD, 2014-2018

THREE-POINTERS — ATTEMPTS, CAREER
942 AALIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2025

THREE-POINTERS — PERCENTAGE, CAREER (MIN. 250 ATT.)
36.09 AaLiyAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2025
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INDIVIDUAL - FREE THROWS

FREE THROWS — MADE, GAME

21 Jessica ROBINSON, ENTERPRISE, 2-8-2007, vs. MILLARD (21-24)
20 EMILY BARNES, MILFORD, 1-29-2016, vs. WAYNE (20-23)

19 AMy GRrAY, LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 2-4-2003, vS. WATERFORD
18 COURTNEY LAMBORN, RicH, 2-18-2011, vs. P1uTE (18-18)
18 MiICHELLE HARRISON, LEHI, 1-7-2004, vs. CortoNWOOD (18-23)
17 Hepi BRUCE, DuGWway, 2-14-1997, vs. WENDOVER (17-21)
17 JACKIE EYRE, ALTA, VS. OLYMPUS (17-22)

17 ASHLEY GARFIELD, MORGAN, 2-25-2011, vs. CANYON VIEW
17 MAKENZI MORRISON, ALTA, 2-23-2010, vs. SYRACUSE (17-18)
17 Josie WiLLIaMS, Roy, 2-7-2018, vs. BounTiruL (17-18)

FREE THROWS — ATTEMPTS, GAME

30 ANGIE GOHLINGHORST, S.L. LUTHERAN, 1-5-1993, vs. DUGWAY

25 KIANA LIVINGSTON, MILFORD, 1-18-2007, vs. ESCALANTE
24 JEssICA ROBINSON, ENTERPRISE, 2-8-2007, vs. MILLARD (21-24)
23 EmiLY BARNES, MILFORD, 1-29-2016, vs. WAYNE (20-23)

23 DECE CHRISTIANSEN, S.L. LUTHERAN, 2-15-1989, vs. N. SEVIER
23 MICHELLE HARRISON, LEHI, 1-7-2004,vs.CoTTONWOOD (18-23)
22 ErRiKA COMBE, BONNEVILLE, 1-9-2007, vs. Roy (15-22)

22 JACKIE EYRE, ALTA, vs. OLYMpPUS (17-22)

22 Amy GRAY, L. CHRISTIAN, 2-4-2003, vs. WATERFORD (19-22)
21 Heipi BRUCE, DuGWway, 2-14-1997, vs. WENDOVER (17-21)
21 SuzETTE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 11-21-1986, vs. SAN JUAN
21 KRISTINE NOEL, LAYTON, 12-15-94, vs. BOUNTIFUL (14-21)

FREE THROWS — MADE, SEASON

FREE THROWS — ATTEMPTS, SEASON

55

FREE THROWS — PERCENTAGE, SEASON (MIN. 50 ATT.)
96.3 KAILEY WOOLSTON, LONE PEAK, 2020-2021 (104-108)
94.2 HALEY BERLIN, LAYTON, 1999-2000 (49-52)

93.3 KAILEY WOOLSTON, LONE PEAK, 2021-2022 (83-89)
93.0 JorDAN Bianco, CARBON, 2019-2020 (93-100)
92.8 KavLl TAYLOR, WAYNE, 2001-2002 (180-194)

92.0 KaiLey WooLsTtoN, LONE PEAk, 2019-2020 (46-50)
91.9 KaiLey WooLsToN, LONE PEAK, 2022-2023 (79-86)
91.6 SHELBEE MOLEN, FREMONT, 2014-2015 (66-72)
91.4 Aryssa BLaNCK, Orympus, 2021-2022 (85-93)

87.5 ERIN THORNE, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1997-1998 (56-64)

FREE THROWS — MADE, CAREER

FREE THROWS — ATTEMPTS, CAREER

FREE THROWS — PERCENTAGE, CAREER (MIN. 150 ATT.)
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INDIVIDUAL - REBOUNDS

REBOUNDS — GAME

37 CorALIE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1-22-2000, vs. MON. VALLEY
36 EMMA BROADBENT, SOUTH SUMMIT, 12-10-2024, vs. BEAR RIVER
33 Lort HENRY, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1996, vs. PROVO

32 EMMA BROADBENT, SOUTH SumMIT, 2-2-2023 vs. LCA

32 EMMA BROADBENT, SOUTH SUMMIT, 2-15-2023, vs. JUAN DIEGO
31 KAMBIE BAGLEY, TABIONA, 2-12-2007, vs. ESCALANTE

30 PRESLEY CHAPPELL, SOUTH SEVIER, 1-16-2020, vs. RICHFIELD
30 WHITNEY LEFLER, TABIONA, 11-18-2010, vs. DUGWAY

29 SADIE GARDNER, ALTA, 2-17-2022, vs. MOUNTAIN VIEW

29 MicHA NENBEE, RowLAND HALL, 11-25-2019, vs. RSL

REBOUNDS — SEASON

549 EMMA BROADBENT, SOUTH SumMmmMmIT, 2024-2025
436 EMMA BROADBENT, SOUTH SumwmIT, 2023-2024
432 MAKENZIE GILLINS, BEAVER, 1995-1996

430 LAUREN GUSTIN, SALEM HiLLs, 2017-2018

408 MAKENZIE GILLINS, BEAVER, 1994-1995

400 EMMA BROADBENT, SOUTH SumMIT, 2022-2023
361 AMy GRrAY, LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 2002-2003
347 SHALEE FACKRELL, WASATCH, 2001-2002

346 CorALIE HUGHES, GREEN RIVER, 1998-1999
342 DARRI FRANDSEN, PANGUITCH, 2014-2015

REBOUNDS — CAREER

1,575 EMMA BROADBENT, SOUTH SUMMIT, 2022-2025

1,464 MAKENZIE GILLINS, BEAVER, 1992-1996

1,119 TEYA SIDBERRY, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2019-2022

1,004 MicHELLE HARRIS, LEHI, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 2002-2006
987 DARRI FRANDSEN, PANGUITCH, 2012-2015

960 KAILIE QUINN, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2011-2014

926 ALyssa BLANCK, OLympus, 2019-2022

825 SHALEE FACKRELL, WASATCH, 1998-2002

822 AMY ANDRUS, SKY VIEw, 2006-2010

56

INDIVIDUAL - ASSISTS

ASSISTS — GAME

22 JULIE LAURE, ST. JOsePH, 1-17-2006, vs. CHRISTIAN HERITAGE
19 TAYLOR WORKMAN, COTTONWOOD, 11-26-2024, vs. SKYLINE
18 SHANNON EvaNs, MORGAN, 1-22-2004, vs. BEN LoMOND
17 Hembr BRucg, DuGway, 1-29-1998, vs. WENDOVER

17 CORTNEY PORTER, BONNEVILLE, 2-11-2014, vs. Box ELDER
16 SHEENA EKKER, GREEN RIVER, 1-7-2000, vs. MON. VALLEY
16 SARAH SWALBERG, GREEN RIVER, 12-18-2010, vs. MON. VALLEY
16 J.C. WEBSTER, AMERICAN FORK, 2-3-1994, vs. ALTA

15 MEGAN JONES, LAYTON CHRISTIAN, 1-29-2002, vs. MT. VERNON
15 KESTLEE NELSON, ALTA, 1-18-2000, vs. JORDAN

15 REGGIE WRIGHT, HILLCREST, 2-1983, vs. ALTA

ASSISTS — SEASON

313 Hemi BRUcg, Dugway, 1997-1998

261 AAaLiyAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2023-2024
204 SHANNON Evans, MORGAN, 2003-2004

194 WENDY WARHURST, WooDs CRross, 1985-1986
190 AAL1YAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2024-2025
190 SHANNON Evans, MORGAN, 2004-2005

188 J.C. WEBSTER, AMERICAN FORK, 1993-1994
183 ErRIN THORNE, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1998-1999
182 AALIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2023
177 KRiSTA WARDLE, ALTA, 1992-1993

ASSISTS — CAREER

792 AALIYAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2025
757 Hep1 BRUCE, DUGWaAY, 1995-1998

556 SHANNON EvaNs, MORGAN, 2001-2005
548 WHITTNI ORTON, PANGUITCH, 2013-2016
451 CorTNEY PORTER, BONNEVILLE, 2011-2014
430 NIKk1 EYRE, HILLCREST, 1987-1989

440 HALEY HALL, CLEARFIELD, 2002-2006

424 TiaANA HEATON, VALLEY, 1992-1995

416 ALL1 BiLLs, ALTA, 1990-1994

414 MELIssA JENKINS, BouNTIFUL, 1999-2002
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INDIVIDUAL - STEALS

STEALS — GAME

18 CAMILE CHRISTENSEN, PANGUITCH, 11-21-2000, vs. PIUTE
16 ALYAH BLACKWATER, MONUMENT VALLEY, 3-1-2023, vS. ALTAMONT
16 CAMILE CHRISTENSEN, PANGUITCH, 12-2-1999, vs. BRYCE VALLEY
16 JENNE CoMP, BRYCE VALLEY, 12-22-2004 vs. MILFORD

16 Lisa Durr, PANGUITCH, 1-7-1998, vs. BRYCE VALLEY

16 MALLORY C. HoLM, MILFORD, 12-8-2004, vs. WAYNE

15 CHRISTY MCATEE, LAYTON, 12-19-1995, vs. BOUNTIFUL

14 Hembr BRucg, DuGway, 1-13-1998

14 MARIAH MARTIN, ALTA, 2-16-2017, vS. SKYRIDGE

14 TanyA TAYLOR, S.L. LUTHERAN, 1-11-1990, vs. ICS

STEALS — SEASON

193 KaTiE ApAMS, OGDEN, 2002-2003

162 MoLLy HiLLyARD, LoGAN, 2001-2002

158 SaAmMmI GRIFFITHS, VALLEY, 2006-2007

155 MaLLory C. HoLMm, MILFORD, 2004-2005
148 SamMm1 GRIFFITHS, VALLEY, 2005-2006

144 Hembr BRUcE, DuGgway, 1997-1998

144 CAMILE CHRISTENSEN, PANGUITCH, 2000-2001
143 WHiTTNI ORTON, PANGUITCH, 2014-2015

142 ALLI BiLLs, ALTA, 1992-1993

141 MICHELLE BROTHERSON, ALTAMONT, 1998-1999

STEALS — CAREER

455 AAaLiyAH BALDWIN, DRAPER APA, 2022-2025
450 Hemb1 BRUCE, DuGgway, 1995-1998

446 TEYA SIDBERRY, 2019-2022

442 WHITTNI ORTON, PANGUITCH, 2013-2016

431 Samm1 GRIFFITHS, VALLEY, 2003-2007

419 KYLEE MABRY, Davis, 2019-2022

413 CaMILE CHRISTENSEN, PANGUITCH, 1998-2001
408 JuLIE KROMMENHOEK, AMERICAN FORK, 1990-1994
405 HALEY HALL, CLEARFIELD, 2002-2006

393 KAILIE QUINN, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 2011-2014

57

INDIVIDUAL - BLOCKS

BLOCKED SHOTS — GAME

21 RAEGAN ScOTT, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1993, vs. AMERICAN FORK
17 HEIDI VETERE, GREEN RIVER, 1-27-2006, vs. WHITEHORSE
16 DEBBIE DiMOND, BINGHAM, 1-30-1990, vs. TAYLORSVILLE
15 SHANTEE RELEFORD, [LAYTONCHRSTIAN, 12-22-2001, vs. PAHRUME NV
14 TRACY WEAVER, DUGWAY, 1-15-1997, vs. WASATCH ACADEMY
12 KRISTEN BAILEY, NORTH SANPETE, 12-19-1997, vs. HURRICANE
12 KRISTEN BAILEY, NORTH SANPETE, 12-18-1998, vs. MORGAN
12 KRISTEN BAILEY, NORTH SANPETE, 1-12-1999, vs. DELTA

12 KRISTEN BAILEY, NORTH SANPETE, 2-4-1999, vs. EMERY

12 NANETTE CRANK, MONUMENT VALLEY, 12-3-1993, vs. MANY FARMS, AZ,
12 RutH DONALDSON, TimMpviEW, 12-19-1998, vs. CoPPER HILLS
12 OL1VIA JESSEE, WASATCH ACAEMY., 2-4-2020, vs. RSL. AcADEMY
12 HALIE SAWYER, PANGUITCH, 2-2-2005, vS. ESCALANTE

12 TRACY WEAVER, DUGWAY, 1-16-1997, vs. WEST DESERT

BLOCKED SHOTS — SEASON

155 JENNIFER HAMSON, PLEASANT GROVE, 2009-10
145 Jessica FREEMAN, PINE VIEw, 2000-2001

141 HeIDI VETERE, GREEN RIVER, 2005-2006

137 KRISTEN BAILEY, NORTH SANPETE, 1998-1999

136 RutH DONALDSON, TiIMPVIEW, 1997-1998

136 MicHELLE HARRISON, LEHI, 2002-2003

128 RAEGAN ScOTT, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1992-1993

120 MIcHELLE HARRISON, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 2005-2006
119 DeBBIE DiMmOND, BINGHAM, 1989-1990

115 NANETTE CRANK, MONUMENT VALLEY, 1993-1994

BLOCKED SHOTS — CAREER

467 MICHELLE HARRISON, LEHI, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 2002-2006
375 Jessica FREEMAN, PINE VIEw, 1998-2001

289 KRISTEN BAILEY, NORTH SANPETE, 1996-1999
282 HALIE SAWYER, PANGUITCH, 2003-2006

273 RutH DONALDSON, TiMPVIEW, 1995-1999
259 IyaNnA BEH, MURRAY, 2020-2023

238 RAEGAN ScOTT, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1991-1993
231 JAQUEL CHRISTENSEN, RICHFIELD, 2006-2009
227 EL1 REESE, MORGAN, 2001-2005

213 BREANN HAsLAM, MORGAN, 2003-2006
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TEAM - POINTS SCORED & FIELD GOALS

POINTS — GAME

113 TooELE, 12-3-1985, vs. LEH1, 113-44

103 GREEN RIVER, 2-3-2006, vs. NavaJo MOUNTAIN, 103-37
101 AMERICAN FORK, 1-8-1992, vs. Juas, 101-32

101 BINGHAM, 12-6-1990, vs. CorTONWOOD, 101-43

101 GREEN RIVER, 1-7-2000, vs. MONUMENT VALLEY, 101-41
101 LoGan, 2-13-1986, vs. BEN LomonD, 101-58

100 WHITEHORSE, 1-29-2024, vs. MONTICELLO, 100-28

98 DuGway, 12-3-1997, vs. TINTIC, 98-31

97 GREEN RIVER, 12-12-1985, vs. EasT CARBON, 97-31

96 BEAVER, 12-21-1995, vs. SOUTH SEVIER, 96-65

96 MONUMENT VALLEY, 1-3-1993, vs. Rock PoINT, AZ, 96-46

POINTS — SEASON

1,859 PaNGuItcH, 2014-2015
1,836 LoNE PEAK, 2022-2023
1,814 MoRGAN, 2003-2004
1,795 MoORGAN 2013-2014
1,784 BINGHAM, 1990-1991
1,769 RIDGELINE, 2023-2024
1,764 Woobs Cross, 1985-1986
1,748 MoRGAN, 2002-2003
1,715 BEAVER, 1995-1996
1,714 ALta, 2016-2017

POINTS — PER-GAME SEASON AVERAGE
74.3 BINGHAM, 1990-1991

73.5 Woobs Cross, 1985-1986
72.6 MORGAN, 2003-2004

71.8 MORGAN, 2013-2014

71.5 PaANGUITCH, 2014-2015

71.1 BEAVER, 1993-1994

70.8 BEAVER, 1994-1995

69.9 MORGAN, 2002-2003

69.3 MoUNTAIN VIEW, 1998-1999
68.0 MORGAN, 2004-2005

FIELD-GOALS — TOTAL MADE, GAME

58

FIELD-GOALS — TOTAL ATTEMPTS, GAME

FIELD-GOAL PERCENTAGE — GAME (MIN. 25 ATT.)

75.0 ALta, 12-19-2003, vS. NORTHRIDGE (33-44)

71.1 MORGAN, 12-30-2003, vs. NORTHRIDGE (32-45)
67.6 BounTIFUL, 1-25-2002, vs. WooDs CRoSS, (25-37)
66.7 LONE PEAK, 2-6-2024, vS. SKYRIDGE (32-48)

66.7 MORGAN, 2-12-2004, vs. BEN LOMOND (42-63)

66.1 MOUNTAIN VIEW

65.7 BounTiruL, 12-7-2001, vs. VIEWMONT,(23-35)

65.3 TimpVIEW, 11-20-1993, vs. MOUNTAIN CREST (34-52)
65.2 SOUTH SEVIER, 1-20-2009, vs. NORTH SEVIER (30-46)
65.0 ALta, 1-7-2003, vs. WEST JORDAN (26-40)

FIELD-GOALS — TOTAL MADE, SEASON

FIELD-GOALS — TOTAL ATTEMPTS, SEASON
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TEAM - THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS

FIELD-GOAL — PERCENT, SEASON (MIN. 250 ATT.)

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, GAME

19 AMERICAN HERITAGE, 1-19-2023, vs. WASATCH ACADEMY
17 Davis, 2-9-2024, vs. SYRACUSE

17 EMERY, 1-26-2016, vs. MANTI

16 RICHFIELD, 12-6-2022, vs. PLEASANT GROVE
15 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 12-12-2013, vs. WEST

15 KANAB, 2-18-2022, vs. ST. JOSEPH

15 LEHI, 1-17-2019, vs. MOUNTAIN RIDGE

14 BRIGHTON, 1-21-2022, vs. EAST

14 VIEwWMONT, 12-21-2020, vs. HILLCREST

14 VIEwWMONT, 1-12-2021, vs. Box ELDER

THREE-POINTERS — ATTEMPTS, GAME

47 KANAB, 2-18-2022, vs. ST. JOSEPH

47 LEHi, 1-17-2019, vs. MOUNTAIN RIDGE
37 BRIGHTON, 1-26-2021, vs. HIGHLAND

37 BRYCE VALLEY, 2-14-2014 vs. PIUTE

36 LEHI, 3-6-2021, vs. MAPLE MOUNTAIN
35 KANAB, 11-23-2021, vs. WAYNE

35 KANAB, 1-21-2022, vs. SAN JuaN

35 MORGAN, 11-21-2014, vs. CARBON

35 VIEWMONT, 12-21-2020, vs. HILLCREST
34 KANAB, 12-16-2021, vs. CRIMSON CLIFFS
34 MOUNTAIN CREST, 12-14-2021, vs. MOUNTAIN VIEW

THREE-POINTERS — PERCENT, GAME (MIN. 15 ATT.)

59

THREE-POINTERS — MADE, SEASON
231 LonNE PEAK, 2022-2023
225 KANAB, 2021-2022

202 LEHI, 2019-2020

197 RICHFIELD, 2023-2024
182 LEH1, 2020-2021

173 RICHFIELD, 2022-2023
172 MoRrGaN, 2013-2014
163 BrIGHTON, 2021-2022
163 LonE PEAK, 2021-2022
161 TimpaNOGOS, 2022-2023

THREE-POINTERS — ATTEMPTS, SEASON
694 VIEWMONT, 2021-2022

654 KANAB, 2021-2022

646 LoNE PEaK, 2022-2023

634 BRIGHTON, 2021-2022

626 LEHI, 2019-2020

572 AMERICAN LEADERSHIP, 2021-2022
548 LEH1, 2020-2021

547 MOUNTAIN CREST, 2021-2022

540 ViEwMoONT, 2020-2021

538 BRIGHTON, 2020-2021

524 TIMPANOGOS, 2022-2023

THREE-POINTERS — PERCENT, SEASON (MIN. 100 ATT.)
44.1 LayTON CHRISTIAN, 2021-2022 (150-340)
42.5 SOUTH SEVIER, 2008-2009 (138-325)
39.3 Juas, 1997-1998

37.8 PANGUITCH, 2017-2018 (152-402)

37.3 MORGAN, 2010-2011 (81-217)

37.2 MORGAN, 2004-2005 (79-217)

36.5 SKYLINE, 2006-2007 (58-159)

36.2 Arta, 2000-2001 (64-177)

36.1 Bountirur, 2001-2002 (66-183)

35.9 VALLEY, 2006-2007 (66-184)
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TeEAM - FREE THROWS

FREE THROWS — MADE, GAME FREE THROWS — MADE, SEASON
35 LoGAN, 12-9-2003, vs. HIGHLAND (35-61)

35 Sky ViEw, 1-30-2009, vs. WoobD CRoss, (35-44)
34 GUNNISON, 2-4-2003, vs. RICHFIELD (34-44)

33 FREMONT, 12-13-2019, vs. RivERTON (33-38)

33 RIDGELINE, 2-2-2017, vs. MORGAN (33-47)

32 ALtaA, 2-23-2011, vs. SYRACUSE (32-37)

32 RicH, 2-5-1997, vs. DUCHESNE (32-39)

31 HERRIMAN, 1-17-2017 vs. LeH1 (31-46)

31 LoGaN, 1-7-1998, vs. WEBER (31-39)

31 RicH, 2-4-1995, vs. DUCHESNE (31-38)

FREE THROWS — ATTEMPTS, GAME FREE THROWS — ATTEMPTS, SEASON

FREE THROWS — PERCENT, GAME (MIN. 15 ATT.) FREE THROWS — PERCENT, SEASON (MIN. 100 ATT.)

FREE THROWS — CONSECUTIVE, GAME

19 GUNNISON VALLEY, 2-4-2003, vs. RICHFIELD

19 RicH, 2-18-2011, vs. Prute (19-19)

17 SKy VIEw, 1-30-2009, vs. WooDp CROsS

16 Sky VIEW, 2-5-2008, vs. BOUNTIFUL

15 LayToN, 12-30-2000, vs. BINGHAM

15 LEeHi, 1-30-2003, vs. CARBON (15-15)

15 SKYRIDGE, 1-12-2018, vs. SPRINGVILLE (15-15)
15 TIMPVIEW, 1-16-1997, vs. SPRINGVILLE

14 LoGAN, 2-17-1994, vs. MOUNTAIN CREST

14 ST. JosePH, 2-18-2012, vs. RicH (1A CHAMPIONSHIP)

60

C
o
/p)]
~
L4
o
=B
T

S[IT



http://www.uhsaa.org
http://www.macu.com

UtAH HiGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION SPORTS RECORDS BOOK

UMHSAA

TEAM - REBOUNDS & ASSISTS TEAM - STEALS & BLOCKS

REBOUNDS — GAME STEALS - GAME
87 GREEN RIVER, 2-3-2006, vs. NAVAJO MOUNTAIN
67 GREEN RIVER, 2-5-1999, vs. EAST CARBON

67 GREEN RIVER, 1-21-2000, vs. NAVAJO MOUNTAIN
67 GREEN RIVER, 1-21-2006, vs. MONUMENT VALLEY
66 GREEN RIVER, 1-20-2006, vs. NAVAJO MOUNTAIN
66 MILFORD, 12-6-2019, vs. TINTIC

65 MILFORD, 12-19-2019, vs. WATER CANYON

64 BOUNTIFUL, 2-6-1998, vs. WooDs CROSS

62 GREEN RIVER, 1-22-2000, vs. MONUMENT VALLEY
61 HURRICANE, 12-9-2006, vs. NORTH SANPETE

REBOUNDS — SEASON STEALS - SEASON

ASSISTS - GAME BLOCKS - GAME

BLOCKS - SEASON
ASSISTS - SEASON
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COACHING

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
12 CurTtis BARNEY, PANGUITCH, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2002,
2003, 2005, 2006, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2018, 2019

11 DaveE HOULE, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1996,
1997, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004

9 JONATHAN MARSHALL, BEAVER, 1997, 2001-2005, 2010,

2012, 2019
7 FERRILL HEATON, VALLEY, 1985, 1989, 1991, 1993, 1994,
1997, 1998
7 NANCY WARNER, SPRINGVILLE (3), 2010, 2011, 2013;
LoNE PEAK (4), 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025

5 PHIL RUSSELL, OGDEN, 1979, 1985, 1988, 1994, 1996

4 JoeL BurtoN, BouNTIFUL, 2016, 2023, 2024, 2025

4 Tom HUGHES, HURRICANE, 1988, 1989, 1993, 1994

4 MARGO JONES, CLEARFIELD, 1977, 1985, 1987, 1988

4 MARC PETERSON, RICHFIELD, 2009, 2010, 2013, 2024

4 BRIAN PHELPS, ENTERPRISE, 1995, 1996, 1999, 2011

4 ROGER PYPER, WaAsATCH, 1996, 2002, 2008, 2009

4 RAND RasMUSSEN, BINGHAM, 1990, 1994, 1995, 2007

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE

5 CurTis BARNEY, PANGUITCH, 1999-2003

5 JONATHAN MARSHALL, BEAVER, 2001-2005
4 DavE HOULE, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1996-1999
4 DavE HOULE, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 2001-2004
4 NaNcY WARNER, LONE PEAK, 2022-2025

3 CurTis BARNEY, PANGUITCH, 2014-2016

3 JoeEL BurTON, BOUNTIFUL, 2023-2025

3 SAUNDRA CLARK, GUNNISON, 1977-1979

3 KLINT GLOVER, KANAB, 2022-2024

3 Dave HOULE, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1991-1993
3 AinsLI JENKS, RIDGELINE, 2023-2025

3 CHARLES KATOR, LEHI, 1978-1980

3 BRYAN Wo0OD, BEAVER, 1994-1996

VICTORIES

550 VaN PrICE, LayTON, 474, 1987-2018; FARMINGTON, 76,2019-2023
500 PHILIP RUSSELL, OGDEN, 1973-2008

499 JONATHAN MARSHALL, BEAVER, 1996-2025 (499-190)
485 CurTIs BARNEY, PANGUITCH, 1993-2019

465 RAND RASMUSSEN, BINGHAM, 1989-2013 (465-97)
405 LEXA LARSEN, NORTH SEVIER, 1992-2022 (405-289)
361 Marc PETERSON, RICHFIELD, 2000-2024

344 FErRRILL HEATON, VALLEY, 1981-1998

327 DEB BENNETT, SKYLINE, 1990-2012

326 Scott FERGUSON, RicH, 1994-2020 (326-88)

324 ROGER PYPER, WASATCH, 1989-2009

321 BrIAN PHELPS, ENTERPRISE, 1992-2014

62

294 DAVE HOULE, MOUNTAIN VIEw, 1987-2001

282 RonN ENcE, RiverTON, 2003-2018

262 BryaNT R. McKay, LoGan, 1985-2001

239 AN1TA ROWLAND, JUDGE, JORDAN, ALTA (239-127)
231 JEaNIE WILSON, HILLCREST, 1976-1989 (231-79)
226 Lisa DALEBOUT, FREMONT, 2011-2022 (226-70)
217 AN1TA ROWLAND, ALTA, 1990-2004 (217-104)

206 SusaN K RypaLcH, TOOELE, 1982-1999

200 BARBARA DicksoN, TiMpviEw, 1988-1999

VICTORIES — AT SAME SCHOOL

500 PHiLIP RUSSELL, OGDEN, 1973-2008

499 JONATHAN MARSHALL, BEAVER, 1996-2025 (499-190)
485 CurTis BARNEY, PANGUITCH, 1993-2019

474 VAN PrICE, LAaYyTON, 1987-2018

465 RAND RASMUSSEN, BINGHAM, 1989-2013 (465-97)
405 LEXA LARSEN, NORTH SEVIER, 1992-2022 (405-289)
361 MaRrc PETERSON, RICHFIELD, 2000-2024

344 FeErRrRILL HEATON, VALLEY, 1981-1998

327 DEB BENNETT, SKYLINE, 1990-2012

326 ScotTt FERGUSON, RicH, 1994-2020 (326-88)

324 ROGER PYPER, WASATCH, 1989-2009

321 BrIAN PHELPS, ENTERPRISE, 1992-2014

294 DAVE HOULE, MOUNTAIN ViEw, 1987-2001

282 RonN ENcE, RiverTON, 2003-2018

262 BryaNT R. McKay, LoGan, 1985-2001

231 JEaNIE WILSON, HILLCREST, 1976-1989 (231-79)
226 Lisa DALEBOUT, FREMONT, 2011-2022 (226-70)
217 AN1TA ROWLAND, ALTA, 1990-2004 (217-104)
206 SusaN K RypaLcH, TOOELE, 1982-1999

200 BARBARA DicksoN, TiMpviEw, 1988-1999

VICTORIES — CONSECUTIVE

106 Dave HouLE, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1997-2000
64 CurTis BARNEY, PANGUITCH, 2013-2016

55 DaVE HOULE, MOUNTAIN VIEW, 1995-1997
48 RoB REISBECK, SYRACUSE, 2009-2011

40 LynN TutTLE, EMERY, 2018-2019

39 SHaunNA Kay, LoNE Peak, 1999-2000

35 ELLIOTT JORDAN, SPRINGVILLE, 1988-1990
35 RAND RASMUSSEN, BINGHAM, 1990-1991
35 RAND RASMUSSEN, BINGHAM, 1994-1995
35 BryaAN WoOD, BEAVER, 1995-1996
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YEAR

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

UlHSAA

CLASS SCHOOL

4A HILLCREST

3A Davis

2A INTERMOUNTAIN
4A CLEARFIELD
3A TOOELE

2A WASATCH

1A GUNNISON

4A VIEWMONT

3A Provo

2A LEHI

1A GUNNISON

4A HILLCREST

3A OGDEN

2A LEHI

1A GUNNISON

4A SKYLINE

3A VIEWMONT

2A LEHI

1A PAROWAN

4A LAYyTON

3A Box ELDER

2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A NORTH SEVIER
4A HILLCREST

3A MOUNTAIN VIEW
2A SOUTH SEVER
1A NORTH SEVIER
4A HILLCREST

3A MOUNTAIN VIEW
2A WASATCH

1A NORTH SEVIER
4A HiGHLAND

3A OREM

2A MANTI

1A NORTH SUMMIT
4A CLEARFIELD
3A OGDEN

2A RICHFIELD

1A VALLEY

4A Woobs CRross
3A Provo

2A UNION

1A NORTH SUMMIT

CoAcH

JANE MINER
MARY ANN ESPLIN
E. THOMPSON
MARGO JONES
ANITA PRATT
Lois CARLILE
SAUNDRA CLARK
LynN DuBors
BETTY CLARK
CHARLES KATOR
SAUNDRA CLARK
JEANNIE WILSON
PHIL RUSSELL
CHARLES KATOR
SAUNDRA CLARK
JoAN BURDETTE
RALPH ASHBY
CHARLES KATOR
Kim HEPPLER
Tom PERKINS
LYNETTE SMITH
Dave HARE
JENNIFER ORISON
JEANIE WILSON
DEBBIE FREESTONE
Dave HARE
JENNIFER ORISON
JEANIE WILSON
DEBBIE FREESTONE
VERLE TOLLEY
MARIE BONE
KRristA HENAGE
PAauL CLARK
CL1IrFF HUGHES
Tom BAUMAN
MARGO JONES
PHIL RUSSELL
GLORIA ROBERTSON
FERRIL HEATON
DEBBIE PEEL
BETTY CLARK
Lisa StoLK
GARY MORRILL

63

YEAR
1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

YEAR-BY-Y EAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL

4A CLEARFILED
3A Provo

2A DELTA

1A MONTICELLO
4A CLEARFIELD
3A OGDEN

2A HURRICANE

1A PANGUITCH

4A TAYLORSVILLE
3A BEAR R1VER
2A HURRICANE

1A VALLEY

4A BINGHAM

3A SPRINGVILLE
2A MORGAN

1A ENTERPRISE
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A JORDAN

2A SoutH SumMMIT
1A VALLEY

4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A TOOELE

2A KANAB

1A ENTERPRISE
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A PINE VIEW

2A HURRICANE

1A VALLEY

5A BINGHAM

4A OGDEN

3A HURRICANE

2A BEAVER

1A VALLEY

5A BINGHAM

4A TimMPvIEW

3A PINE VIEW

2A BEAVER

1A ENTERPRISE

5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A OGDEN

3A WASATCH

2A BEAVER

1A ENTERPRISE

CoAcH

MARGO JONES
BETTY CLARK
Liz WISCOMBE

Jo ANN JEPPSON
MARGO JONES
PHIL RUSSELL
Tom HUGHES
Heipr HENRIE
JOHN LAMBOURNE
FARRELL WILLIAMS
Tom HUGHES
FERRIL HEATON
RAND RASMUSSEN
ELLIOTT JORDAN
WADE Fiscus
StaN HoLt

Dave HOULE

T LEwis

S. WOOLSTENHULME
FERRIL HEATON
Dave HOULE
SusaN RYDALCH
ARLYN HAFEN
StaN HoLt

Dave HOULE
GARY HIGGINS
Tom HUGHES
FERRIL HEATON
RAND RASMUSSEN
PHIL RUSSELL
Tom HUGHES
Bryan WooD
FERRIL HEATON
RAND RASMUSSEN
BARBARA DICKSON
GARY HIGGINS
Bryan WooD
BRiaN PHELPS
Dave HOULE
PHIL RUSSELL
ROGER PYPER
Bryan WooD
BRiaN PHELPS
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YEAR
1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

UlHSAA

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL

5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A OLYMPUS

3A CARBON

2A BEAVER

1A VALLEY

5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A TimMPvIEW

3A Snxow CANYON
2A NORTH SEVIER
1A VALLEY

5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A LoNE PEAK

3A UNION

2A ENTERPRISE

1A PANGUITCH

5A KEARNS

4A OLYMPUS

3A HURRICANE

2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A PANGUITCH

5A MOUNTAIN VIEW
4A BounTIFuL

3A PINE VIEW

2A BEAVER

1A PANGUITCH

5A ALTA

4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A WASATCH

2A BEAVER

1A PANGUITCH

5A BRIGHTON

4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A MORGAN

2A BEAVER

1A PANGUITCH

5A BRIGHTON

4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A MORGAN

2A BEAVER

1A WAYNE

5A LAyTON

4A PAyson

3A CARBON

2A BEAVER

1A PANGUITCH

CoAcH

Dave HOULE
DevON HARTLEY
DoON GRESSMAN
JON MARSHALL
FERRIL HEATON
Dave HOULE
BARBARA DICKSON
RaNDY GELTER
LEXA LARSEN
FERRIL HEATON
Dave HOULE
SHAUNA KAY
MIKE Ross
BRiaN PHELPS
CURTIS BARNEY
BoB OSTBERG
DEvON HARTLEY
RaNDY WYATT
RANDY MADSEN
CURTIS BARNEY
Dave HOULE
MIKE HALL
GARY HIGGINS
JON MARSHALL
CURTIS BARNEY
ANITA ROWLAND
Dave HOULE
ROGER PYPER
JON MARSHALL
CURTIS BARNEY
Jim GRESH

Dave HOULE
Kovi CHRISTIANSEN
JON MARSHALL
CURTIS BARNEY
Jim GRESH

Dave HOULE
Kovi CHRISTIANSEN
JON MARSHALL
HEeip1r WOOLSEY
VAN PRICE

Dave HiarT
BRUCE BEaN
JON MARSHALL
CURTIS BARNEY

64

YEAR
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

CLASS SCHOOL

5A SKYLINE

4A OREM

3A CANYON VIEW
2A NORTH SEVIER
1A PANGUITCH
5A BINGHAM

4A TimMPvIEW

3A EMERY

2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A TABIONA

5A SKYLINE

4A SKY VIEwW

3A WASATCH

2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A RicH

5A AMERICAN FORK
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW
3A WASATCH

2A RICHFIELD

1A RicH

5A SYRACUSE

4A SPRINGVILLE
3A RICHFIELD

2A BEAVER

1A Prute

5A ALTA

4A SPRINGVILLE
3A EMERY

2A ENTERPRISE
1A RicH

5A SYRACUSE

4A TIMPANOGOS
3A SNxow CANYON
2A BEAVER

1A ST. JOSEPH

5A RIVERTON

4A SPRINGVILLE
3A Dixie

2A RICHFIELD

1A ST. JOSEPH

5A FREMONT

4A SPRINGVILLE
3A DESErT HILLS
2A ENTERPRISE
1A PANGUITCH

CoAcH

DEeB BENNETT
Ross REED

STEVE HODSON
LEXA LARSEN
CURTIS BARNEY
RAND RASMUSSEN
KAwWIKA AKINA
STEVE GORDON
RANDY MADSEN
DouaG Price

DEeB BENNETT
PAauL HANSEN
ROGER PYPER
RANDY MADSEN
ScorT FERGUSON
CORrREY CLAYTON
ANDREW BLANCHARD
ROGER PYPER
MARC PETERSON
ScorT FERGUSON
RoB REISBECK
NANCY WARNER
MARC PETERSON
JON MARSHALL
WADE WESTWOOD
KRisTI JENSEN
NANCY WARNER
STEVE GORDON
BRiaN PHELPS
ScorT FERGUSON
RoB REISBECK
KAwWIKA AKINA
WADE JENSEN
JON MARSHALL
JOE CRAVENS
RoN ENCE
NANCY WARNER
KEN ROBINSON
MARC PETERSON
JOE CRAVENS
Lisa DALEBOUT
CaMIE OAKEY
CHRIS ALLRED
LANCE JONES
CURTIS BARNEY
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UtAH HiGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION SPORTS RECORDS BOOK

YEAR
2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

UlHSAA

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL

5A BRIGHTON

4A SKY VIEwW

3A JuaN DIEGO
2A DELTA

1A PANGUITCH
5A LAYyTON

4A BounTIFuL
3A Snxow CANYON
2A DELTA

1A PANGUITCH
5A AMERICAN FORK
4A SKYLINE

3A JuaN DIEGO
2A NORTH SEVIER
1A BRYCE VALLEY
6A FREMONT

5A EAsT

4A SALEM HiLLS
3A EMERY

2A MILLARD

1A PANGUITCH
6A BINGHAM

5A EAsT

4A CEDAR CITY
3A EMERY

2A BEAVER

1A PANGUITCH
6A BINGHAM

5A HiGHLAND

4A CEDAR CITY
3A SOUTH SEVIER
2A MILLARD

1A MILFORD

6A FREMONT

5A SPRINGVILLE
4A SKY VIEwW

3A MORGAN

2A NORTH SUMMIT
1A Prute

6A LoNE PEAK
5A SPRINGVILLE
4A DESerT HILLS
3A JUDGE MEMORIAL
2A KANAB

1A Prute

YEAR
2023

CoAcH

JAMES GRESH
KiMBER HALL
JOSH ARCHULETA
Kurtis TopHAM
CURTIS BARNEY
VAN PRICE

JOEL BURTON
DAN RODEN
Kurtis TopHAM
CURTIS BARNEY
COREY CLAYTON
LYNETTE SCHROEDER
T TURPIN

LEXA LARSEN
TysON BRINKERHOFF
Lisa DALEBOUT
OLOSAA SOLOVI
KyYLE FRANCOM
LynN TUTTLE
MELANIE BASSETT
CURTIS BARNEY
CHARRON MASON
OLOSAA SOLOVI
CORRY NIELSEN
LynN TUTTLE
JONATHAN MARSHALL
CURTIS BARNEY
CHARRON MASON
KURT SCHNEIDER
CORRY NIELSEN
STUART HEPWORTH
MELANIE BASSETT
MALLORY BAILEY
Lisa DALEBOUT
HoLLI AVERETT
VANESsSA HALL
STERLING MACK
JERRE HOLMES
T WESTWOOD
NANCY WARNER
HoLLI AVERETT
RonN DeNos

JosH PIKE

KLINT GLOVER
Tmm WESTWOOD

2024

2025

65

CLASS SCHOOL

6A LoNE PEAK
5A BounTIFuL
4A RIDGELINE
3A MORGAN

2A KANAB

1A WAYNE

6A LoNE PEAK
5A BounTIFuL
4A RIDGELINE
3A RICHFIELD

2A KANAB

1A PANGUITCH
6A LoNE PEAK
5A BounTIFuL
4A RIDGELINE
3A CANYON VIEW
2A SOUTH SEVIER
1A RicH

CoAcH

NANCY WARNER
JOEL BURTON
AINSLI JENKS
STERLING MACK
KLINT GLOVER
KERRY STEVENS
NANCY WARNER
JOEL BURTON
ANISLI JENKS
MARC PETEERSON
KLINT GLOVER
NADINE OWENS
NANCY WARNER
JOEL BURTON
AINSLI JENKS
JAYCEE BARNHURST
TRACY JOHNSON
CopYy LUNDGREN
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UlHSAA

CHAMPIONSHIPS BY COACH

KawIikA AKINA TiMPVIEW(1) 2 JaAMES GRESH BRrRIGHTON 3 2003,
TiMPANOGOS(1) 2004, 2015
2007 AT TIMPVIEW DoN GRESSMAN CARBON 1 1997
2012 AT TIMPANOGOS ARLYN HAFEN KanaB 1 1992
CHRIS ALLRED DEserT HiLrs 1 2014 KiMBER HALL Sky VIEwW 1 2015
JosH ARCHULETA JuaN DIEGO 1 2015 MIKE HALL BOUNTIFUL 1 2001
RALPH ASHBY VIEWMONT 1 1980 VANEssA HALL Sky VIEwW 1 2021
HoiLi AVERETT SPRINGVILLE 2 2021, 2022 PAauL HANSEN Sky VIEwW 1 2008
MALLORY BAILEY MILFORD 1 2020 DAVE HARE SOUTH SEVIER 2 1981, 1982
CURTIS BARNEY PaNGuIiTCH 12 1999, DEvON HARTLEY Orymprus 2 1997, 2000
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2005, 2006, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2018, FERRIL HEATON VALLEY 7 1985,
2019 1989, 1991, 1993, 1994, 1997, 1998
JAYCEE BARNHURST CANYON VIEW 1 2025 KRrisTA HENAGE HiGHLAND 1 1984
MELANIE BASSETT MILLARD 2 2018, 2020 HEeip1 HENRIE PaNGuITCH 1 1988
Tom BAUMAN NORTH SUMMIT 1 1984 Kim HEPPLER PaArROwWAN 1 1980
BRrRuUCE BEAN CARBON 1 2005 STUART HEPWORTH SOUTH SEVIER 1 2020
DEB BENNETT SKYLINE 2 2006, 2008 Dave HiaTT PaysonN 1 2005
ANDREW BLANCHARD MOUNTAIN VIEW 1 2009 GARY HIGGINS PINE VIEW 3 1993,
MARIE BONE NORTH SEVIER 1 1983 1995, 2001
TYSON BRINKERHOFF BRYCE VALLEY 1 2017 STEVE HODSEN CANYON VIEW 1 2006
JoAN BURDETTE SKYLINE 1 1980 JERRE HOLMES NORTH SUMMIT 1 2021
JoEL BURTON BounTIFUL 4 2016, Stan HoLt ENTERPRISE 2 1990, 1992
2023, 2024, 2025 Dave HouLE MOUNTAIN VIEW 11 1991,
Lois CARLILE WASATCH 1 1977 1992, 1993, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
Kovi CHRISTIANSEN MORGAN 2 2003, 2004 CLirr HUGHES MANTI 1 1984
BETTY CLARK Provo 3 1978, Tom HUGHES HURRICANE 4 1988,
1986, 1987 1989, 1993, 1994
PauL CLARK OREM 1 1984 AINSLI JENKS RIDGELINE 3 2023,
SAUNDRA CLARK GUNNISON 3 1977, 2024, 2025
1978, 1979 KRISTI JENSEN ArtA 1 2011
COREY CLAYTON AMERICAN FORK 2 2009,2017 WADE JENSEN SNow CANYON 1 2012
JoE CRAVENS ST. JOSEPH 2 2012,2013 Jo ANN JEPPSON MONTICELLO 1 1987 w
Lisa DALEBOUT FREMONT 3 2014, TRACY JOHNSON SOUTH SEVIER 1 2025 o
2018, 2021 LANCE JONES ENTERPRISE 1 2014 2
RonN DENOS DESErT HILLS 1 2022 MARGO JONES CLEARFIELD 4 1977, g
BARBARA DICKSON TiMPVIEW 2 1995, 1998 1985, 1987, 1988 —
LynN DuBo1s VIEWMONT 1 1978 ELLIOTT JORDAN SPRINGVILLE 1 1990 U‘
RoN ENCE RIVERTON 1 2013 CHARLES KATOR LeHI 3 1978 o
MARY ANN ESPLIN Davis 1 1976 1979, 1980 :
ScorT FERGUSON RicH 3 2008, SHAUNA KAy LoNE PEAK 1 1999 I
2009, 2011 JoHN LAMBOURNE TAYLORSVILLE 1 1989
WADE Fiscus MORGAN 1 1990 LExA LARSEN NORTH SEVIER 3 1998, Q
KyLE FRANCOM SaLEM HiLLs 1 2018 2006, 2017 :; *
DEBBIE FREESTONE MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 1982,1983 Tim LEwis JorDAN 1 1991 ek
RANDY GELTER SNow CANYON 1 1998 CopY LUNDGREN PaNGuITCH 1 2025 72
KriNT GLOVER KanaB 3 2022, STERLING MACK MORGAN 2 2021, 2023
2023, 2024 RANDY MADSEN SOUTH SEVIER 3 2000,
STEVE GORDON EMERY 2 2007, 2011 2007, 2008
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UlHSAA

CHAMPIONSHIPS BY COACH

JoN MARSHALL BEAVER 9 1997, NANCY WARNER SPRINGVILLE(3) 7
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2010, 2012, 2019 LoNE PEAK(4)
CHARRON MAsSON BINGHAM 2 2019, 2020 2010, 2011, 2013 AT SPRINGVILLE
JANE MINER HILLCREST 1 1976 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025 AT LONE PEAK
GARY MORRILL NORTH SUMMIT 1 1986 Tim WESTWOOD Prute 2 2021, 2022
CORRY NIELSEN CEDAR CITY 2 2019, 2020 WADE WESTWOOD P1uTE 1 2010
CAMIE OAKEY SPRINGVILLE 1 2014 FARRELL WILLIAMS BEAR RIVER 1 1989
JENNIFER ORISON NORTH SEVIER 2 1981, 1982 JEANIE WILSON HILLCREST 3 1979,
BoB OSTBERG KEARNS 1 2000 1982, 1983
NADINE OWENS PaNGuITCH 1 2024 L1z WisCOMBE DELTA 1 1987
DEBBIE PEEL Woobs Cross 1 1986 Bryan WooD BEAVER 3 1994,
Tom PERKINS LayToN 1 1981 1995, 1996
MARC PETERSON RICHFIELD 4 2009, HEeip1 WOOLSEY WAYNE 1 2004
2010, 2013, 2024 S. WOOLSTENHULME SOUTH SUMMIT 1 1991
BRriAN PHELPS ENTERPRISE 4 1995, RANDY WyATT HURRICANE 1 2000
1996, 1999, 2011
JosH PIKE JUDGE MEMORIAL 1 2022
ANITA PRATT TOOELE 1 1977
Douc Price TABIONA 1 2007
VAN PRICE LayToN 2 2005, 2016
ROGER PYPER WASATCH 4 1996,
2002, 2008, 2009
RAND RASMUSSEN BINGHAM 4 1990,
1994, 1995, 2007
Ross REED OREM 1 2006
RoB REISBECK SYRACUSE 2 2010, 2012
GLORIA ROBERTSON RICHFIELD 1 1985
KEN ROBINSON DIxIE 1 2013
DAN RoDEN SNow CANYON 1 2016
MIKE Ross UNION 1 1999
ANITA ROWLAND ArTA 1 2002
PHIL RUSSELL OGDEN 5 1979, w
1985, 1988, 1994, 1996 QD
SusaN RypaALcH TOOELE 1 1992 %
KURT SCHNEIDER HiGHLAND 1 2020 o
LYNETTE SCHROEDER SKYLINE 1 2017 —t
LYNETTE SMITH Box ELDER 1 1981 U‘
OLOSAA SOLOVI EasT 2 2018, 2019 o
KERRY STEVENS WAYNE 1 2023 :
Lisa SToLK UNION 1 1986 I
E. THOMPSON INTERMOUNTAIN 1 1976
VERLE TOLLEY WASATCH 1 1983 Q
KurTtis TorpHAM DELTA 2 2015,2016 :; *
Tim TurPIN Juan DiEGO 1 2017 e
LynN TUTTLE EMERY 2 2018,2019 w2
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2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

= DeseretNews

ATHLETE
EMILEE SKINNER

EMILEE SKINNER

KAILEY WOOLSTON

TEYA SIDBERRY

EMMA CALVERT

KENNADY MCQUEEN

KEMERY MARTIN

LAUREN GUSTIN

TAYLOR MOEAKI

KENNEDY REDDING

LINDSEY JENSEN

SHELBEE MOLEN

MALIA NAWAHINE

BRITTNEY MARTIN

BRITTNEY MARTIN

Lexi EAToN

KIMBERLY PARKER

Honorees Selected by the Deseret News

MS. BASKETBALL

ScHOoOL
RIDGELINE

RIDGELINE

LoNE PEAK

JUDGE MEMORIAL

FREMONT

NORTH SUMMIT

CORNER CANYON

SALEM HiLLS

AMERICAN FORK

BouNTIFUL

Sky VIEwW

FREMONT

SPRINGVILLE

SYRACUSE

SYRACUSE

SPRINGVILLE

‘WASATCH

YEAR
2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1998

1997

68

ATHLETE
JENTEAL JACKSON

TasHA DICKEY

MICHELLE HARRISON

VANESsA HuTsoN

MALLARY GILLESPIE

HEATHER HANSEN

NANCY SELJAAS

DANIELLE CHEESMAN

LANA SITTERUD

ERIN THORN

LisA OSGUTHORPE

SARAH PRATT

MEGAN JENSEN

EMILY FREEZE

ScHOoOL
SKYLINE

BRIGHTON

MOUNTAIN VIEW

BRIGHTON

MoUNTAIN VIEW

MoOUNTAIN VIEW

BouNTIFUL

MoOUNTAIN VIEW

LONE PEAK

MouNTAaIN VIEW

MouNTAIN VIEW

MouNTAIN VIEW

Davis

TiMPVIEW
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